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Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
Region Five: 1:42.08 * Sacred Heart2015

DeBeer, Lohman, Seidt, Bauer

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:41.18*Sacred Heart

1) Tonner DeBeer 10 2) Kennedy Lohman 12
3) Asia Seidt 12 4) Brooke Bauer 12

12.67 25.81 12.90 28.20
11.29 24.49 10.94 22.68

2 1:51.52Christian Acad

1) Allie Rassenfoss 10 2) Rachel Hughes 11
3) Julia Roy 10 4) Christin Eckerle 11

14.08 27.94 13.74 30.60
12.66 27.54 11.91 25.44

3 1:51.72Collegiate

1) Sophia Baser 8 2) Kaylee Wheeler 10
3) Meredith Schulten 10 4) Krista Wheeler 7

15.09 30.17 13.07 29.21
12.69 27.61 11.90 24.73

4 1:57.31Ballard

1) Alivia Sinnott 10 2) Erin Hixenbaugh 10
3) Jaimie Mans 12 4) Maiya Gaston 10

15.87 31.31 14.20 31.90
12.66 27.87 12.38 26.23

5 1:59.94Eastern

1) Abby Wafford 9 2) Isabella Kersey 12
3) Katie Rock 9 4) Grace Galyon 12

15.90 32.14 14.17 31.61
13.17 29.33 12.75 26.86

6 2:02.30Assumption

1) Sophie Ritzenthaler 9 2) Kristina Knop 9
3) Annabelle Greseth 11 4) Molly Bunnell 11

15.23 30.29 16.79 36.65
13.26 28.80 12.78 26.56

7 2:06.92Ky Country Day

1) Emory Garlove 7 2) Kyra Anderson 9
3) Cora Martin 8 4) Samantha Holbrook 8

16.71 33.53 17.45 37.85
11.96 26.57 14.02 28.97

8 2:17.34Mercy

1) Janelle Hall 12 2) Mikayla Miller 9
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kennedy Scott 11

18.46 37.38 17.56 38.98
13.33 30.84 13.72 30.14

Consolation Final
9 2:29.98Whitefield

1) Seraphina Cunha 11 2) Hannah Heisler 12
3) Taylor Wright 10 4) Haley Heisler 10

18.03 37.63 19.27 41.28
17.02 37.33 15.53 33.74

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
Region Five: 1:42.08 * Sacred Heart2015

DeBeer, Lohman, Seidt, Bauer

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:49.20Sacred Heart

1) Colleen McDermott 11 2) Hannah Fuchs 12
3) Alli Erena 9 4) Allison Bauer 9

13.52 27.42 13.93 30.25
11.96 26.74 11.79 24.79

2 1:52.65Christian Acad

1) Allie Rassenfoss 10 2) Rachel Hughes 11
3) Julia Roy 10 4) Christin Eckerle 11

28.99 30.67
27.69 25.30

3 1:53.51Collegiate

1) Sophia Baser 8 2) Kaylee Wheeler 10
3) Meredith Schulten 10 4) Krista Wheeler 7

14.95 30.29 13.52 30.50
12.63 27.70 11.99 25.02

4 1:59.69Eastern

1) Abby Wafford 9 2) Isabella Kersey 12
3) Katie Rock 9 4) Grace Galyon 12

15.80 32.22 13.98 31.34
13.09 29.06 12.58 27.07

5 2:01.36Ballard

1) Alivia Sinnott 10 2) Olivia Outlaw 12
3) Maiya Gaston 10 4) Emma Bednar 9

15.68 31.14 16.15 34.80
13.04 28.09 13.03 27.33

6 2:04.09Assumption

1) Sophie Ritzenthaler 9 2) Kristina Knop 9
3) Annabelle Greseth 11 4) Emily Mueller 11

15.26 30.54 16.96 37.04
12.97 28.64 13.38 27.87

7 2:08.03Ky Country Day

1) Emory Garlove 7 2) Kyra Anderson 9
3) Cora Martin 8 4) Samantha Holbrook 8

16.74 33.79 17.25 37.37
12.57 27.93 13.84 28.94

8 2:18.45Mercy

1) Janelle Hall 12 2) Mikayla Miller 9
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kennedy Scott 11

18.60 38.22 16.95 38.01
13.37 31.40 14.00 30.82

9 2:26.80Whitefield

1) Seraphina Cunha 11 2) Hannah Heisler 12
3) Taylor Wright 10 4) Haley Heisler 10

18.06 37.25 18.26 41.08
16.63 36.12 15.06 32.35

--- DQAtherton

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Natalie Lohman 10 2) Claudia Scheiderich 9
3) Sydnie Conklin 11 4) Claudia Joergens 9

15.57 31.34 16.58 36.84
14.16 31.23 14.75 30.70
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Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
Region Five: 1:36.97 * Trinity2012

Lichtefild, Shilling, Bond, Cooper

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:36.44*Collegiate

1) Coley Sullivan 12 2) Grayson Schroering 10
3) Alex Brehm 7 4) George Isaacs 12

11.79 23.54 12.43 27.16
11.98 24.26 9.90 21.48

2 1:37.68Christian Acad

1) Nicolas Albiero 11 2) Jake Burd 9
3) Broder Magnuson 9 4) Jason Coultrap 12

11.55 23.04 12.80 28.07
11.29 25.51 10.08 21.06

3 1:42.60Eastern

1) William Kemp 11 2) Zach Geoghegan 11
3) Tate Bucalo 11 4) Samuel Beach 12

13.06 26.01 12.63 28.28
11.09 24.54 11.43 23.77

4 1:44.33Trinity

1) Luke Bunnell 9 2) Jack Kitchin 12
3) Jacob Dray 9 4) Andy Letterle 12

12.95 26.27 13.59 29.65
11.58 25.29 10.95 23.12

5 1:50.63Ky Country Day

1) Aaron Lattis 11 2) John Jay 10
3) Misha Semenov 11 4) Andrew Wagner 12

15.50 31.11 14.34 32.05
10.54 23.71 11.32 23.76

6 1:51.65Ballard

1) Nick Kessler 10 2) Will Bailey 8
3) Miller Hartmann 12 4) Philip Gault 9

14.86 29.74 12.87 28.72
12.10 27.12 12.60 26.07

7 1:54.82Atherton

1) Eric Dieterich 12 2) Arthur Ensign-George 12
3) Richard Fu 12 4) Sam Kassai 11

13.65 27.02 13.44 29.67
13.69 30.40 13.10 27.73

8 2:26.24Whitefield

1) Michael Dillard 10 2) Trevor Hass 12
3) Tyler Foote 9 4) Avery Evans 10

41.77 17.19 37.38
16.28 35.22 14.91 31.87

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
Region Five: 1:36.97 * Trinity2012

Lichtefild, Shilling, Bond, Cooper

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.48Collegiate

1) Coley Sullivan 12 2) Grayson Schroering 10
3) Alex Brehm 7 4) George Isaacs 12

12.25 24.63 12.90 28.10
11.79 24.67 10.11 22.08

2 1:42.23Eastern

1) William Kemp 11 2) Zach Geoghegan 11
3) Tate Bucalo 11 4) Samuel Beach 12

13.09 26.39 12.47 27.79
10.94 24.21 11.50 23.84

3 1:42.34Christian Acad

1) Broder Magnuson 9 2) Jake Burd 9
3) Nicolas Albiero 11 4) Jason Coultrap 12

14.15 28.87 13.24 28.90
10.22 22.26 10.63 22.31

4 1:48.56Trinity

1) Jared Kraus 9 2) Jack Kitchin 12
3) Cameron Hamilton 11 4) Jacob Dray 9

13.86 28.21 13.13 29.95
12.00 26.92 11.26 23.48

5 1:51.47Ky Country Day

1) Aaron Lattis 11 2) John Jay 10
3) Misha Semenov 11 4) Andrew Wagner 12

15.98 32.16 14.05 30.86
10.91 23.96 11.48 24.49

6 1:52.30Ballard

1) Nick Kessler 10 2) Will Bailey 8
3) Miller Hartmann 12 4) Philip Gault 9

15.00 29.59 12.98 28.74
12.19 27.00 13.67 26.97

7 1:57.16Atherton

1) Eric Dieterich 12 2) Arthur Ensign-George 12
3) Richard Fu 12 4) Sam Kassai 11

13.40 26.91 14.09 31.06
13.94 31.15 13.37 28.04

8 2:24.83Whitefield

1) Michael Dillard 10 2) Trevor Hass 12
3) Tyler Foote 9 4) Avery Evans 10

21.40 41.90 16.06 36.37
16.36 35.33 14.69 31.23

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 1:48.81 * Leah Stevens2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart111 1:48.46*Brooke Forde

26.08 27.16 27.68 27.54
Christian Acad122 1:50.71Cameron Brown

26.15 27.78 28.69 28.09
Sacred Heart123 1:55.19Emily LeClair

26.67 29.08 29.93 29.51
Sacred Heart124 1:55.76Sarah Loheide

26.73 29.53 30.37 29.13
Christian Acad115 1:56.38Hope Clark

26.67 29.44 30.55 29.72
Collegiate106 1:56.80Meredith Schulten

26.85 29.22 30.06 30.67
Sacred Heart127 1:58.17Taylor Ecleberry

27.41 29.59 30.36 30.81
Assumption98 2:08.20Madeline Haara

28.84 31.90 33.66 33.80
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Consolation Final ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Consolation Final
Assumption109 2:14.48Mackenzie Tapp

30.67 34.26 35.88 33.67
Mercy1210 2:15.55Kaley Bell

30.63 34.69 35.97 34.26
Ballard1111 2:20.51Laura Fryar

31.52 35.09 37.29 36.61
Ballard912 2:20.82Lexy Schanen

31.16 35.90 37.30 36.46
Ballard913 2:23.51Megan Hoelscher

31.19 35.29 38.71 38.32
Collegiate914 2:25.83Anne Prince

31.99 36.23 39.44 38.17
Mercy1015 2:27.94Jaimie Thomison

33.51 37.33 38.95 38.15
Assumption1216 2:32.68Morgan LaMaster

34.22 38.87 40.56 39.03

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 1:48.81 * Leah Stevens2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart111 1:50.97Brooke Forde

26.47 28.11 28.34 28.05
Sacred Heart122 1:54.77Sarah Loheide

26.46 28.90 29.77 29.64
Christian Acad123 1:54.87Cameron Brown

27.05 29.07 29.56 29.19
Christian Acad114 1:58.16Hope Clark

27.19 29.09 30.91 30.97
Sacred Heart125 1:58.21Emily LeClair

27.28 29.79 30.59 30.55
Sacred Heart126 1:59.20Taylor Ecleberry

27.44 29.55 30.83 31.38
Collegiate107 1:59.21Meredith Schulten

27.56 29.69 31.01 30.95
Assumption98 2:07.35Madeline Haara

29.30 32.13 33.23 32.69

Assumption109 2:12.64Mackenzie Tapp

30.13 32.92 34.45 35.14
Mercy1210 2:15.16Kaley Bell

30.45 33.92 35.25 35.54
Ballard1111 2:21.81Laura Fryar

31.72 35.21 37.16 37.72
Ballard912 2:22.96Lexy Schanen

30.31 36.78 38.72 37.15
Collegiate913 2:25.10Anne Prince

32.48 37.27 38.21 37.14
Ballard914 2:26.92Megan Hoelscher

31.15 36.28 39.47 40.02
Mercy1015 2:27.65Jaimie Thomison

32.76 36.34 39.32 39.23
Assumption1216 2:33.87Morgan LaMaster

34.42 39.55 40.90 39.00

Mercy1117 2:35.25Sarah Offutt

34.00 38.62 41.63 41.00
Eastern1018 2:36.82Elisabeth Hernandez

32.67 39.79 41.74 42.62

Ballard1219 2:38.31Lauren Knipp

34.84 41.31
Eastern1220 2:41.71Avery Curtis

35.33 41.70 43.49 41.19
Whitefield1021 2:44.29Taylor Wright

38.59 40.90 43.71 41.09
Assumption1022 2:45.47Elena Brian

35.99 41.91 44.23 43.34
Collegiate723 2:45.62Molly Stevens

43.55 39.86
Eastern924 2:48.94Leigh Anderson

35.85 41.50 45.54 46.05
Collegiate725 3:04.15Caroline Carrig

38.94 46.37 50.34 48.50
Atherton1126 3:08.74RyAnn Schoenbaechler

40.81 49.20 1:38.73
Eastern11--- DQSarah Wood

False start
35.05 41.38 43.89 42.52

Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Atherton121 1:47.12Arthur Ensign-George

24.92 26.70 28.08 27.42
Trinity112 1:51.36Taylor Owen

25.66 27.84 28.77 29.09
Trinity113 1:54.34Ben Smith

25.88 28.50 29.69 30.27
Trinity94 1:56.99Jacob Dray

26.75 29.63 30.49 30.12
Trinity105 1:59.01Jacob Bain

26.49 30.75 32.59 29.18
Eastern116 1:59.53Parker Duck

27.10 30.37 31.43 30.63
Collegiate127 2:00.20Michael Webb

26.40 30.04 31.48 32.28
Collegiate98 2:28.90Nate Schmidt

32.29 37.40 40.16 39.05

Consolation Final
Fern Creek129 2:29.00Derreck Woods

33.23 37.89 39.82 38.06
Eastern1010 2:31.58Nicholas Wells

32.62 37.62 41.72 39.62
Collegiate911 2:34.77Zion Snardon

32.46 40.05 42.20 40.06
Collegiate812 2:43.74Will Garner

34.81 42.89



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 4
KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity111 1:52.41Taylor Owen

25.74 28.26 29.21 29.20
Atherton122 1:52.69Arthur Ensign-George

26.14 27.53 29.10 29.92
Trinity113 1:52.72Ben Smith

25.69 28.21 29.28 29.54
Trinity94 1:54.75Jacob Dray

25.47 28.58 30.34 30.36
Collegiate125 2:00.37Michael Webb

26.69 29.57 31.97 32.14
Eastern116 2:01.36Parker Duck

27.44 30.64 31.83 31.45
Trinity107 2:01.82Jacob Bain

25.94 29.71 32.74 33.43
Collegiate98 2:25.38Nate Schmidt

31.70 36.26 38.50 38.92

Fern Creek129 2:32.32Derreck Woods

34.03 38.05 40.76 39.48
Eastern1010 2:35.27Nicholas Wells

33.38 38.19 41.99 41.71
Collegiate911 2:35.78Zion Snardon

32.64 40.74 42.92 39.48
Collegiate812 2:47.18Will Garner

36.27 43.15 48.87 38.89

Event 5 Girls 200 Yard IM
Region Five: 2:01.45 * Brooke Forde2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart121 2:00.81*Asia Seidt

26.21 29.38 36.18 29.04
Sacred Heart122 2:02.41Kennedy Lohman

27.56 31.71 34.39 28.75
Sacred Heart123 2:05.49Hannah Fuchs

27.61 30.39 36.88 30.61
Sacred Heart104 2:07.53Ellie Masterson

28.44 32.03 37.00 30.06
Christian Acad115 2:10.50Rachel Howard

28.93 33.81 36.81 30.95
Ballard106 2:13.75Erin Hixenbaugh

29.68 32.72 39.18 32.17
Christian Acad107 2:13.87Allie Rassenfoss

29.29 33.23 39.43 31.92
Ballard128 2:16.24Jaimie Mans

28.68 34.86 39.68 33.02

Consolation Final
Brown109 2:15.71Nora Miodrag

30.14 34.38 38.80 32.39
Atherton1010 2:34.15Natalie Lohman

33.09 37.36 47.43 36.27

Assumption1111 2:36.18Alyssa Glavinos

32.13 38.58 49.33 36.14
Collegiate812 2:37.37Libby Schmelzer

33.57 40.23 48.87 34.70
Ky Country Day713 2:37.97Charlotte Smith

34.31 40.48 46.92 36.26
Christian Acad1214 2:39.83Elise Johnson

32.12 41.80 48.22 37.69
Assumption1115 2:42.35Lily Mattingly

34.94 38.00 50.15 39.26
Eastern816 2:45.78Sarah Howard

35.94 40.33 50.75 38.76

Event 5 Girls 200 Yard IM
Region Five: 2:01.45 * Brooke Forde2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart121 2:02.64Asia Seidt

26.44 30.26 36.38 29.56
Sacred Heart122 2:07.28Kennedy Lohman

28.22 31.80 36.28 30.98
Sacred Heart103 2:09.85Ellie Masterson

28.82 32.54 38.20 30.29
Sacred Heart124 2:10.06Hannah Fuchs

28.34 31.96 37.23 32.53
Christian Acad115 2:12.48Rachel Howard

28.40 34.18 37.44 32.46
Ballard126 2:15.64Jaimie Mans

28.55 34.06 39.68 33.35
Ballard107 2:15.76Erin Hixenbaugh

29.25 33.25 40.49 32.77
Christian Acad108 2:19.78Allie Rassenfoss

30.17 34.39 41.25 33.97

Brown109 2:20.23Nora Miodrag

32.24 35.14 39.23 33.62
Atherton1010 2:31.58Natalie Lohman

32.97 37.15 45.93 35.53
Ky Country Day711 2:39.03Charlotte Smith

34.53 39.60 47.69 37.21
Collegiate812 2:39.34Libby Schmelzer

33.00 40.71 49.60 36.03
Assumption1113 2:40.77Alyssa Glavinos

32.55 39.44 51.34 37.44
Eastern814 2:45.11Sarah Howard

36.67 41.29 49.07 38.08
Assumption1115 2:47.37Lily Mattingly

35.66 37.89 52.97 40.85
Christian Acad1216 2:48.12Elise Johnson

34.04 44.10 50.32 39.66

Assumption917 2:50.81Katherine Cermack

36.17 40.89 53.62 40.13
Atherton918 2:51.27Natalie Stastny

33.15 40.31 54.10 43.71

Collegiate819 2:53.45Grace Manuel

38.42 45.34 49.48 40.21
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Preliminaries ... (Event 5 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Christian Acad1220 2:54.62Jessica Bozell

37.60 45.47 49.84 41.71
Eastern1121 2:54.87Katy Comer

36.39 45.15 49.88 43.45
Collegiate722 2:55.30Elle Herzig

37.26 44.19 52.28 41.57
Atherton923 2:55.33Claudia Joergens

38.97 40.30 58.00 38.06
Eastern824 2:57.94Cassidy Belk

35.36 43.46 57.56 41.56
Collegiate925 2:58.51Gabrielle Aberson

40.11 44.15 52.05 42.20
Whitefield1226 2:59.58Hannah Heisler

34.74 46.98 55.61 42.25
Assumption927 3:01.54Katy Cimbalo

38.12 44.06 55.51 43.85
Eastern1228 3:11.17Avery Curtis

42.65 47.93 56.91 43.68
Ballard1029 3:16.47Sara Martin

44.41 2:32.06
Ballard1230 3:18.66Ally Middleton

40.43 51.39 57.16 49.68
Ky Country Day8--- DQCora Martin

One hand touch - fly
29.68 35.34 41.70 33.20

Ky Country Day7--- DQLia Anderson

One hand touch - fly
34.22 38.53 49.51 37.46

Event 6 Boys 200 Yard IM
Region Five: 1:54.68 * Tom Schmelzer1995

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Collegiate121 1:56.73Coley Sullivan

25.36 31.82 33.49 26.06
Collegiate102 1:57.24Grayson Schroering

26.34 30.09 32.92 27.89
Eastern113 2:02.50William Kemp

26.83 30.35 35.87 29.45
Christian Acad94 2:05.02Jake Burd

26.82 33.03 34.94 30.23
Trinity95 2:06.34Luke Bunnell

26.31 31.84 37.97 30.22
Atherton126 2:08.98Eric Dieterich

27.56 30.65 39.27 31.50
Trinity117 2:12.65Cameron Gantt

27.98 33.73 39.06 31.88
Eastern11--- DQTate Bucalo

Elbows recovered over water - breast
25.41 33.62 40.53 29.02

Consolation Final
Trinity129 2:09.80Jack Kitchin

27.74 33.69 36.87 31.50
Christian Acad1010 2:14.65John Marshall

28.63 34.16 40.02 31.84

Eastern1011 2:21.21Ali Id-Lougssiyr

30.04 36.18 43.01 31.98
Trinity912 2:21.39Jared Kraus

30.34 36.23 42.16 32.66
Ky Country Day1213 2:38.26Thomas Jay

30.30 44.23 46.96 36.77
Whitefield1214 2:43.83Trevor Hass

34.85 44.64 45.38 38.96
Ky Country Day815 2:47.42Nick Prohaska

33.95 43.90 49.62 39.95
Collegiate916 2:51.18Nate Schmidt

35.66 45.11 50.50 39.91

Event 6 Boys 200 Yard IM
Region Five: 1:54.68 * Tom Schmelzer1995

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate121 1:58.95Coley Sullivan

26.56 29.78 34.70 27.91
Collegiate102 2:02.22Grayson Schroering

26.84 31.38 33.88 30.12
Eastern113 2:06.80William Kemp

27.53 31.00 37.58 30.69
Christian Acad94 2:06.81Jake Burd

26.39 33.10 35.68 31.64
Eastern115 2:07.32Tate Bucalo

25.28 32.27 40.28 29.49
Trinity96 2:07.90Luke Bunnell

26.05 32.12 39.46 30.27
Atherton127 2:12.35Eric Dieterich

28.05 33.04 39.55 31.71
Trinity118 2:13.14Cameron Gantt

27.82 33.49 39.24 32.59

Trinity129 2:15.17Jack Kitchin

27.77 34.97 38.76 33.67
Christian Acad1010 2:15.66John Marshall

29.11 34.45 40.05 32.05
Eastern1011 2:21.88Ali Id-Lougssiyr

29.03 35.85 44.43 32.57
Trinity912 2:25.96Jared Kraus

30.59 36.32 43.04 36.01
Ky Country Day1213 2:41.00Thomas Jay

29.83 43.56 48.35 39.26
Whitefield1214 2:45.92Trevor Hass

34.68 43.51 47.04 40.69
Collegiate915 2:49.91Nate Schmidt

34.20 45.43 49.12 41.16
Ky Country Day816 2:51.45Nick Prohaska

33.21 42.29 52.59 43.36

Collegiate917 2:59.63Rudy Vogt

36.17 47.82 54.64 41.00
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Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 23.75 * Tonner DeBeer2/11/2016

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart121 23.08*Brooke Bauer

11.42 11.66
Sacred Heart102 23.35*Tonner DeBeer

11.28 12.07
Christian Acad83 23.52*Gabi Albiero

11.53 11.99
Collegiate104 23.85Kaylee Wheeler

11.61 12.24
Sacred Heart125 24.17Molly O'Hara

11.77 12.40
Sacred Heart96 25.05Alli Erena

12.22 12.83
Collegiate77 25.38Krista Wheeler

12.30 13.08
Ballard128 25.50Audrey Hixenbaugh

12.50 13.00

Consolation Final
Assumption119 26.42Summer Stevens

12.87 13.55
Eastern810 26.53Kailey Meredith

13.03 13.50
Christian Acad1011 26.55Alexis Nunn

13.02 13.53
Ballard1012 26.93Alivia Sinnott

13.46 13.47
Ballard913 27.30Emma Bednar

13.35 13.95
Collegiate1014 27.33Anna Hurst

13.34 13.99
Assumption1115 27.37Molly Bunnell

13.56 13.81
Assumption916 27.81Kristina Knop

13.37 14.44

Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 23.75 * Tonner DeBeer2/11/2016

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart101 23.75*Tonner DeBeer

11.46 12.29
Sacred Heart122 23.80Brooke Bauer

11.63 12.17
Christian Acad83 23.82Gabi Albiero

11.59 12.23
Collegiate104 24.60Kaylee Wheeler

12.06 12.54
Sacred Heart125 24.62Molly O'Hara

11.92 12.70
Collegiate76 25.20Krista Wheeler

12.26 12.94
Sacred Heart97 25.41Alli Erena

12.31 13.10

Ballard128 25.61Audrey Hixenbaugh

12.37 13.24

Eastern89 26.47Kailey Meredith

12.83 13.64
Assumption1110 26.61Summer Stevens

12.92 13.69
Assumption1111 27.13Molly Bunnell

13.34 13.79
Ballard1012 27.20Alivia Sinnott

13.39 13.81
Collegiate1013 27.24Anna Hurst

13.14 14.10
Christian Acad1014 27.42Alexis Nunn

13.25 14.17
Ballard915 27.64Emma Bednar

13.61 14.03
Assumption916 28.10Kristina Knop

13.69 14.41

Eastern917 28.28Abby Wafford

13.54 14.74
Mercy1218 28.30Katelyn Scott

13.46 14.84

Ky Country Day919 28.38Kyra Anderson

13.82 14.56
Eastern1020 28.45Hannah Belk

13.87 14.58
Ballard921 28.53Megan Hoelscher

14.02 14.51
Assumption1122 28.63Emily Mueller

13.94 14.69
Eastern1023 29.72Elisabeth Hernandez

14.55 15.17
Collegiate1124 30.29Caroline Atlas

14.43 15.86
Christian Acad1225 31.38Jessica Bozell

15.39 15.99
Ky Country Day726 32.84Elizabeth Cummings

16.03 16.81
Ky Country Day927 33.09Ashley White

15.53 17.56
Ky Country Day1128 33.45Allie Hail

16.48 16.97
Christian Acad1129 33.54Adelaide Brunton

16.47 17.07
Whitefield830 33.56Olivia Matheny

16.14 17.42
Mercy1131 34.93Kalei Merilatt

16.53 18.40
Whitefield1232 35.11Samantha Goldbach

16.73 18.38
Brown1233 35.36Katie Rogers

16.27 19.09
Fern Creek1134 35.47Christina Logsdon

Atherton1035 35.54Alice Ensign-George

18.24 17.30
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Whitefield936 36.14Alexis Bishop

18.03 18.11
Brown1137 36.81Sammie Ashby

17.63 19.18
Atherton1038 36.85Megan Mueller

17.34 19.51
Mercy1139 37.00Olivia Burris

17.93 19.07
Fern Creek1240 37.82Trinity Cleaves

19.47 18.35
Mercy941 38.33Elizabeth Newton

18.37 19.96
Whitefield842 39.36Meghan Cipkowski

19.36 20.00
Atherton1143 42.40Sophie Guichard

20.93 21.47
Atherton1044 49.74Jai Rowan

22.63 27.11

Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 21.12 * Branson Smith2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Trinity91 21.02*Hunter Tapp

10.31 10.71
Christian Acad122 21.69Jason Coultrap

10.67 11.02
Collegiate123 22.04George Isaacs

10.62 11.42
Ky Country Day114 22.08Misha Semenov

10.76 11.32
Collegiate125 22.87Jonathan Schmidt

11.08 11.79
Trinity126 23.33Andy Letterle

11.36 11.97
Collegiate127 23.46Misha Shtapov

11.29 12.17
Trinity128 23.97Evan Thompson

11.66 12.31

Consolation Final
Trinity129 23.62Evan Grimm

11.46 12.16
Collegiate1210 24.01Aaron Lerner

11.67 12.34
Christian Acad911 24.03Broder Magnuson

11.80 12.23
Eastern1012 24.30Jack Andrews

11.88 12.42
Eastern1213 24.34Samuel Beach

12.07 12.27
Christian Acad1014 24.66Henry Vandertoll

11.96 12.70
Ky Country Day1215 24.69Andrew Wagner

12.06 12.63

Eastern1216 24.72Shubie Gupte

12.36 12.36

Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 21.12 * Branson Smith2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad121 21.85Jason Coultrap

11.01 10.84
Trinity92 21.93Hunter Tapp

10.76 11.17
Ky Country Day113 22.26Misha Semenov

10.97 11.29
Collegiate124 22.34George Isaacs

10.85 11.49
Collegiate125 22.83Jonathan Schmidt

11.10 11.73
Trinity126 22.95Andy Letterle

11.35 11.60
Collegiate127 23.59Misha Shtapov

11.19 12.40
Trinity128 23.68Evan Thompson

11.61 12.07

Trinity129 23.80Evan Grimm

11.56 12.24
Collegiate1210 24.13Aaron Lerner

11.95 12.18
Christian Acad911 24.28Broder Magnuson

12.02 12.26
Eastern1012 24.54Jack Andrews

12.01 12.53
Christian Acad1013 24.68Henry Vandertoll

12.07 12.61
Eastern1214 24.72Samuel Beach

12.03 12.69
Eastern1215 24.76Shubie Gupte

12.08 12.68
Ky Country Day1216 24.88Andrew Wagner

12.13 12.75

Eastern817 25.10Keegan Henderson

12.31 12.79
Ballard1218 25.52Miller Hartmann

12.60 12.92

Ballard1219 25.87Tyler Glish

12.80 13.07
Ky Country Day1120 26.22Aaron Lattis

12.79 13.43
Ballard921 26.23Philip Gault

12.78 13.45
Ballard1122 26.32Tatum Miller

12.95 13.37
Ky Country Day1123 27.39Chandler Culotta

13.40 13.99
Christian Acad1024 28.30John Bozell

14.44 13.86
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Brown1225 29.08Gavin Granholm

13.33 15.75
Whitefield1026 30.32Avery Evans

14.05 16.27
Brown927 30.55Max Palmer

15.36 15.19
Whitefield1028 30.99Matthew Quinn

15.86 15.13
Atherton1129 32.60Abe Stoess

15.01 17.59
Fern Creek930 33.42Wayne Dietsch

15.96 17.46
Brown831 34.15Wil Jackson

16.02 18.13
Whitefield932 34.75Tyler Foote

16.75 18.00
Whitefield733 39.02Jacob Small

19.01 20.01
Atherton934 40.70Hunter Mewmaw

19.01 21.69
Atherton11--- DQSam Kassai

No Show Penalty Event

Event 9 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Sacred Heart101 315.60Abby Thompson

Sacred Heart122 305.65Brette Baughman

Sacred Heart93 300.20Mary Ross

Christian Acad114 262.30Kateleigh Lorimer

Sacred Heart95 262.05Ana Cook

Ky Country Day96 247.65Rachel Bradley

Event 9 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Sacred Heart121 226.25Brette Baughman

Sacred Heart102 222.35Abby Thompson

Sacred Heart93 221.05Mary Ross

Christian Acad114 191.90Kateleigh Lorimer

Sacred Heart95 191.25Ana Cook

Ky Country Day96 173.60Rachel Bradley

Event 9 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart121 144.85Brette Baughman

Sacred Heart102 141.70Abby Thompson

Sacred Heart93 130.15Mary Ross

Christian Acad114 121.30Kateleigh Lorimer

Sacred Heart95 118.70Ana Cook

Ky Country Day96 109.85Rachel Bradley

Event 10 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Ballard101 286.25Hunter Cobb

Trinity112 269.95Michael Fisher

Ballard103 263.40Jacob Lyons

Event 10 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Ballard101 204.50Hunter Cobb

Trinity112 194.25Michael Fisher

Ballard103 188.80Jacob Lyons

Event 10 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Ballard101 122.60Hunter Cobb

Ballard102 118.20Jacob Lyons

Trinity113 106.60Michael Fisher

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Region Five: 53.73 * Asia Seidt2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Christian Acad101 58.38Julia Roy

12.58 14.79 15.41 15.60
Sacred Heart112 58.45Madison McKim

12.77 14.89 15.37 15.42
Sacred Heart123 58.96Annie Holmes

12.63 14.59 15.43 16.31
Sacred Heart124 59.23Sarah Ciampa

12.86 15.15 15.29 15.93
Sacred Heart125 59.53Evie Lawson

12.51 14.85 15.67 16.50
Christian Acad116 59.66Christin Eckerle

12.87 14.58 16.19 16.02
Christian Acad117 59.69Rachel Hughes

12.81 15.43 15.76 15.69
Assumption98 1:00.86Emily Lewantowicz

13.15 15.35 15.93 16.43

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day89 59.32Cora Martin

12.68 15.00 15.60 16.04
Assumption1110 1:03.88Annabelle Greseth

14.24 15.91 16.55 17.18
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Consolation Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Christian Acad1011 1:04.82Alexis Nunn

14.17 16.62 16.98 17.05
Assumption912 1:05.75Abby Marks

13.75 16.60 17.40 18.00
Eastern913 1:08.09Katie Rock

14.26 17.09 18.03 18.71
Assumption1014 1:12.19Mackenzie Tapp

14.90 18.35 19.06 19.88
Collegiate815 1:12.87Libby Schmelzer

15.56 18.24 19.84 19.23
Eastern1216 1:14.36Jenny Daily

14.95 18.28 19.25 21.88

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Region Five: 53.73 * Asia Seidt2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart111 58.92Madison McKim

12.60 14.95 15.58 15.79
Christian Acad102 59.20Julia Roy

12.59 14.94 15.69 15.98
Sacred Heart123 59.25Annie Holmes

12.60 15.04 15.54 16.07
Sacred Heart124 59.53Evie Lawson

12.45 14.48 15.78 16.82
Christian Acad115 59.97Rachel Hughes

12.86 15.19 15.52 16.40
Sacred Heart126 1:00.64Sarah Ciampa

13.08 15.55 16.03 15.98
Christian Acad117 1:00.74Christin Eckerle

13.03 15.01 16.25 16.45
Assumption98 1:00.89Emily Lewantowicz

12.89 15.14 15.90 16.96

Ky Country Day89 1:01.18Cora Martin

12.97 15.67 16.11 16.43
Assumption1110 1:03.54Annabelle Greseth

14.12 15.94 16.36 17.12
Assumption911 1:05.63Abby Marks

13.51 16.69 17.32 18.11
Eastern912 1:08.25Katie Rock

14.06 16.49 18.46 19.24
Christian Acad1013 1:09.60Alexis Nunn

14.48 17.74 18.47 18.91
Eastern1214 1:11.76Jenny Daily

14.37 17.27 18.55 21.57
Assumption1015 1:11.80Mackenzie Tapp

14.92 18.24 18.69 19.95
Collegiate816 1:12.43Libby Schmelzer

15.39 17.91 19.28 19.85

Atherton1117 1:13.54Sydnie Conklin

15.29 18.39 19.72 20.14
Ky Country Day1018 1:13.84Lilly Papalia

14.92 18.76 20.04 20.12

Eastern819 1:17.15Sarah Howard

15.73 19.11 21.70 20.61
Eastern820 1:19.49Cassidy Belk

16.03 19.66 22.16 21.64
Ballard921 1:19.51Macey Rankin

15.77 18.23 22.07 23.44
Whitefield1022 1:19.82Taylor Wright

17.36 20.10 21.85 20.51
Mercy1123 1:21.43Sarah Offutt

16.20 19.57 21.50 24.16
Collegiate724 1:30.76Molly Stevens

20.04 23.41 23.81 23.50
Collegiate1225 1:35.62Caroline Fleming

20.46 23.98 24.59 26.59
Ballard1226 1:38.20Ally Middleton

19.26 23.46 26.89 28.59
Collegiate9--- DQElise Burch

False start
14.23 17.35 17.20 18.37

Ballard11--- DQHila Schaal

No Show Penalty Event
Atherton9--- DQNatalie Stastny

No Show Penalty Event

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Region Five: 49.18 * Nicholas Albiero2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Christian Acad111 48.15*Nicolas Albiero

10.49 12.09 12.75 12.82
Collegiate72 53.42Alex Brehm

11.53 13.48 14.15 14.26
Eastern113 54.28Tate Bucalo

11.53 13.62 14.49 14.64
Trinity94 56.54Jacob Dray

11.96 13.99 15.16 15.43
Trinity115 58.33Cameron Hamilton

12.46 14.89 15.22 15.76
Collegiate96 58.77Alex Blom

11.91 14.45 15.25 17.16
Trinity107 1:01.94Robert Farmer

13.04 15.31 16.59 17.00
Trinity98 1:02.93Jacob Bellucci

13.37 16.07 17.00 16.49

Consolation Final
Collegiate119 1:07.82Will Stern

13.82 16.75 18.14 19.11
Eastern810 1:08.31Jake Cole

14.50 17.14 17.89 18.78
Atherton1011 1:14.77Evan Dieterich

16.08 18.83 20.30 19.56
Ballard1212 1:15.23Ryan McMillan

14.91 18.31 20.30 21.71
Ballard1013 1:16.39Aidan Salmon

15.70 17.80 20.57 22.32
Whitefield914 1:21.43Tyler Foote

17.84 20.11 21.37 22.11
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Consolation Final ... (Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate9--- DQRudy Vogt

Alternating Kick
16.22 20.16 20.90 22.12

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Region Five: 49.18 * Nicholas Albiero2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad111 50.72Nicolas Albiero

10.69 12.98 13.62 13.43
Eastern112 54.35Tate Bucalo

11.72 13.59 14.52 14.52
Collegiate73 54.52Alex Brehm

12.58 12.61 14.44 14.89
Trinity94 55.33Jacob Dray

11.89 13.96 14.55 14.93
Trinity115 58.42Cameron Hamilton

12.70 14.80 15.23 15.69
Collegiate96 58.59Alex Blom

12.06 14.22 15.71 16.60
Trinity97 1:01.89Jacob Bellucci

12.99 15.00 16.85 17.05
Trinity108 1:02.88Robert Farmer

13.27 15.55 16.71 17.35

Collegiate119 1:07.70Will Stern

13.86 17.66 17.47 18.71
Eastern810 1:11.46Jake Cole

14.54 17.45 19.10 20.37
Ballard1211 1:17.50Ryan McMillan

15.82 18.35 20.26 23.07
Ballard1012 1:17.68Aidan Salmon

16.71 18.18 20.53 22.26
Atherton1013 1:19.04Evan Dieterich

16.92 20.12 20.71 21.29
Collegiate914 1:20.80Rudy Vogt

16.68 20.34 21.86 21.92
Whitefield915 1:23.81Tyler Foote

17.13 20.54 20.98 25.16
Ballard9--- DQTrenton Rankin

Alternating Kick
15.73 19.63 24.91 23.10

Event 13 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 50.89 * Brooke Bauer2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart121 50.43*Brooke Bauer

11.79 12.74 12.94 12.96
Sacred Heart102 50.84*Tonner DeBeer

11.53 12.73 13.19 13.39
Christian Acad83 51.67Gabi Albiero

12.09 13.05 13.43 13.10
Sacred Heart124 52.92Molly O'Hara

11.94 13.14 13.72 14.12

Christian Acad115 53.66Hope Clark

12.33 13.42 13.95 13.96
Assumption126 54.06Blakeley Moorman

12.39 13.53 14.03 14.11
Sacred Heart97 54.57Alli Erena

12.40 13.76 14.23 14.18
Collegiate78 55.57Krista Wheeler

12.69 13.66 14.72 14.50

Consolation Final
Ballard129 55.46Audrey Hixenbaugh

12.95 13.75 14.46 14.30
Assumption910 55.87Emily Lewantowicz

12.91 14.14 14.77 14.05
Ballard1011 57.99Maiya Gaston

13.38 14.66 15.06 14.89
Assumption1112 59.17Molly Bunnell

13.61 14.86 15.69 15.01
Assumption1113 59.39Summer Stevens

13.08 15.01 16.02 15.28
Eastern814 59.85Emily Kuprion

13.36 14.97 15.69 15.83
Eastern1215 59.94Grace Galyon

13.43 15.02 15.80 15.69
Ballard916 1:00.24Emma Bednar

13.66 14.75 16.11 15.72

Event 13 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 50.89 * Brooke Bauer2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart101 51.65Tonner DeBeer

11.62 12.94 13.66 13.43
Sacred Heart122 51.77Brooke Bauer

12.05 13.10 13.33 13.29
Christian Acad83 52.55Gabi Albiero

12.45 13.19 13.65 13.26
Assumption124 53.53Blakeley Moorman

12.17 13.29 13.93 14.14
Sacred Heart125 53.81Molly O'Hara

12.04 13.44 13.90 14.43
Christian Acad116 54.09Hope Clark

12.32 13.46 14.26 14.05
Collegiate77 55.17Krista Wheeler

12.69 13.69 14.45 14.34
Sacred Heart98 55.30Alli Erena

12.44 13.83 14.47 14.56

Ballard129 55.45Audrey Hixenbaugh

12.73 13.88 14.40 14.44
Assumption910 56.51Emily Lewantowicz

13.13 14.20 14.74 14.44
Assumption1111 58.01Molly Bunnell

13.61 14.86 14.95 14.59
Ballard1012 58.06Maiya Gaston

13.37 14.45 15.32 14.92
Assumption1113 58.77Summer Stevens

13.16 14.56 15.60 15.45
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 13 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Eastern814 59.08Emily Kuprion

13.10 14.43 15.56 15.99
Ballard915 1:00.14Emma Bednar

13.49 14.95 15.87 15.83
Eastern1216 1:00.21Grace Galyon

13.83 15.18 15.73 15.47

Collegiate1017 1:01.83Anna Hurst

13.76 15.50 16.30 16.27
Ballard1118 1:03.01Laura Fryar

14.12 15.76 16.47 16.66

Eastern919 1:03.21Abby Wafford

13.73 15.46 16.68 17.34
Eastern1020 1:03.69Hannah Belk

14.45 16.09 16.38 16.77
Christian Acad1221 1:05.76Elise Johnson

15.01 16.49 17.39 16.87
Collegiate1122 1:05.83Caroline Atlas

15.00 16.39 17.56 16.88
Ky Country Day723 1:05.97Lia Anderson

14.78 16.61 17.42 17.16
Ky Country Day824 1:06.33Samantha Holbrook

15.69 16.95 17.51 16.18
Mercy1025 1:09.22Jaimie Thomison

15.46 17.47 18.52 17.77
Christian Acad1026 1:11.63Madalyn O'Dea

15.72 18.42 19.19 18.30
Whitefield1127 1:11.96Seraphina Cunha

16.19 18.13 19.35 18.29
Whitefield1028 1:14.60Haley Heisler

16.37 19.07 20.28 18.88
Ky Country Day1229 1:18.11Emily Dyre

16.97 20.00 21.43 19.71
Mercy1030 1:18.18Sydney Clements

16.09 19.30 21.95 20.84
Ky Country Day731 1:18.29Elizabeth Cummings

17.03 19.66 21.77 19.83
Mercy1132 1:18.35Shelby Pfieffer

16.88 19.32 42.15
Mercy1133 1:19.42Kelsie Merilatt

17.03 19.77 20.91 21.71
Collegiate1034 1:20.73Caroline Brehm

16.97 19.98 22.13 21.65
Whitefield1235 1:20.91Samantha Goldbach

18.05 20.13 21.26 21.47
Brown1236 1:22.95Katie Rogers

17.56 20.28 45.11
Fern Creek1137 1:24.14Christina Logsdon

18.37 20.31 22.94 22.52
Whitefield838 1:26.39Olivia Matheny

19.60 21.50 22.06 23.23
Fern Creek1239 1:30.41Trinity Cleaves

20.65 21.86 23.62 24.28
Atherton9--- DQHaley Thompson

No Show Penalty Event

Atherton10--- DQJai Rowan

No Show Penalty Event
Atherton12--- DQHailey Vensel

No Show Penalty Event

Event 14 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 45.53 * Thomas Cooper2012

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Trinity91 46.14Hunter Tapp

10.64 11.62 11.90 11.98
Collegiate122 47.12Lee Bradley

10.77 11.91 12.12 12.32
Ky Country Day113 48.58Misha Semenov

11.09 12.22 12.71 12.56
Christian Acad124 50.38Jason Coultrap

11.44 12.51 13.19 13.24
Trinity125 52.35Evan Thompson

11.93 13.22 13.82 13.38
Trinity126 52.49Evan Grimm

12.26 12.83 13.93 13.47
Trinity127 52.93Andy Letterle

12.04 13.46 13.76 13.67
Collegiate128 53.16Misha Shtapov

11.64 12.97 13.91 14.64

Consolation Final
Christian Acad99 52.03Broder Magnuson

12.02 13.12 13.65 13.24
Collegiate1210 54.35Aaron Lerner

12.38 13.69 14.46 13.82
Christian Acad1011 55.97Henry Vandertoll

12.99 14.29 14.81 13.88
Christian Acad1012 56.98CJ Sparks

12.79 13.88 15.06 15.25
Ballard1213 57.13Miller Hartmann

13.31 14.53 15.05 14.24
Ballard1014 57.97Nick Kessler

13.06 14.63 15.57 14.71
Ballard915 59.07Philip Gault

13.37 14.34 15.83 15.53
Ballard1216 1:00.83Tyler Glish

13.28 14.83 16.35 16.37

Event 14 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 45.53 * Thomas Cooper2012

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate121 48.42Lee Bradley

11.21 12.21 12.66 12.34
Trinity92 48.68Hunter Tapp

11.09 12.18 12.78 12.63
Ky Country Day113 49.14Misha Semenov

11.28 12.38 12.89 12.59
Christian Acad124 49.90Jason Coultrap

11.75 12.56 12.79 12.80
Collegiate125 52.68Misha Shtapov

11.45 13.20 13.76 14.27
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Preliminaries ... (Event 14 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Trinity126 52.75Evan Thompson

11.97 13.37 13.77 13.64
Trinity127 52.82Evan Grimm

12.42 13.02 13.85 13.53
Trinity128 53.27Andy Letterle

11.71 13.08 14.02 14.46

Christian Acad99 53.62Broder Magnuson

12.19 13.43 14.09 13.91
Collegiate1210 54.25Aaron Lerner

12.49 13.89 14.41 13.46
Christian Acad1011 56.44Henry Vandertoll

12.95 14.52 14.98 13.99
Ballard1212 56.76Miller Hartmann

13.17 14.13 15.22 14.24
Ballard1013 57.70Nick Kessler

12.98 14.49 15.42 14.81
Christian Acad1014 57.84CJ Sparks

13.78 13.99 15.50 14.57
Ballard915 58.47Philip Gault

13.23 14.38 15.42 15.44
Ballard1216 59.44Tyler Glish

13.00 14.45 15.97 16.02

Atherton1017 1:02.30Mason Miller

14.66 15.59 16.20 15.85
Eastern818 1:02.81Jake Cole

14.20 16.03 16.33 16.25

Atherton1219 1:03.96Richard Fu

14.19 15.02 17.34 17.41
Fern Creek1220 1:06.43Derreck Woods

15.61 16.63 17.14 17.05
Eastern1021 1:06.47Nicholas Wells

13.97 16.75 18.45 17.30
Brown922 1:10.01Max Palmer

15.99 17.75 18.77 17.50
Brown1223 1:12.01Gavin Granholm

14.97 17.48 18.05 21.51
Atherton1224 1:12.24Jackson Kinkead

16.14 18.22 19.09 18.79
Whitefield1025 1:12.65Avery Evans

15.26 18.60 19.52 19.27
Whitefield1026 1:13.00Michael Dillard

16.28 18.67 19.50 18.55
Atherton1127 1:15.14Vincent Chavez

16.30 18.90 20.49 19.45
Eastern1028 1:16.31Cael Wade

16.57 18.70 20.32 20.72
Whitefield1029 1:17.42Matthew Quinn

17.94 20.47 20.52 18.49
Brown830 1:22.15Wil Jackson

17.06 21.07 20.93 23.09
Whitefield731 1:31.78Jacob Small

20.19 21.65 49.94

Fern Creek9--- DQWayne Dietsch

False start
21.56 19.45

Event 15 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart111 4:50.71Brooke Forde

26.70 28.39 28.97 29.42
29.25 29.61 29.77 29.80

29.79 29.01

Christian Acad122 4:57.42Cameron Brown

26.88 28.85 29.77 30.17
30.35 30.41 30.62 30.45

30.56 29.36

Sacred Heart123 5:09.64Sarah Loheide

27.44 30.54 31.48 31.66
32.02 31.87 31.62 31.53

31.50 29.98

Sacred Heart94 5:12.70Allison Bauer

28.00 30.84 31.44 31.97
32.03 32.09 32.08 31.98

31.40 30.87

Sacred Heart125 5:13.02Taylor Ecleberry

28.04 30.05 30.74 31.29
31.72 32.37 32.28 32.60

32.31 31.62

Collegiate106 5:18.62Meredith Schulten

28.00 30.48 31.57 32.30
32.60 32.56 33.04 33.02

32.98 32.07

Christian Acad107 5:23.32Julia Roy

28.53 31.55 32.33 32.97
32.88 33.35 33.24 33.27

33.05 32.15

Christian Acad98 5:32.29Catherine Eckerle

28.82 31.72 32.97 33.78
33.88 34.07 34.60 34.22

34.63 33.60

Consolation Final
Assumption99 5:33.85Sophie Ritzenthaler

29.13 32.59 34.15 33.97
34.87 34.36 34.38 34.01

33.93 32.46

Assumption910 5:42.59Madeline Haara

29.95 33.04 34.53 34.79
35.15 35.20 35.40 35.13

35.08 34.32

Eastern811 5:44.89Ashley Owen

29.82 33.33 34.17 34.69
35.49 35.42 35.51 35.63

35.83 35.00

Christian Acad912 5:46.91McGwire Corley

29.84 33.54 35.24 35.45
35.63 35.32 35.49 36.29

36.33 33.78
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Consolation Final ... (Event 15 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate913 5:47.13Elise Burch

30.51 33.97 35.20 34.89
34.40 35.08 35.54 35.93

36.00 35.61

Eastern814 5:57.49Kaitlyn Meredith

31.58 34.76 35.69 36.46
37.08 36.82 36.69 36.55

36.49 35.37

Assumption915 6:04.44Abby Marks

31.15 35.26 36.52 37.65
37.82 38.18 38.46 37.49

36.46 35.45

Collegiate916 6:44.03Anne Prince

34.20 40.39 41.54 42.30
41.92 42.54 41.61 41.98

41.45 36.10

Event 15 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart111 4:54.83Brooke Forde

27.23 28.89 29.54 29.95
30.20 30.02 30.57 29.92

29.46 29.05

Christian Acad122 5:08.50Cameron Brown

27.94 30.03 30.91 30.98
31.73 31.73 31.39 31.60

31.54 30.65

Sacred Heart123 5:09.55Sarah Loheide

27.53 30.75 31.32 31.74
31.69 31.66 31.72 31.51

31.77 29.86

Sacred Heart124 5:12.18Taylor Ecleberry

28.10 30.09 30.74 31.15
31.64 32.07 31.99 32.11

32.25 32.04

Christian Acad105 5:16.79Julia Roy

29.11 31.55 31.92 32.66
32.60 32.67 31.57 32.01

31.86 30.84

Sacred Heart96 5:16.94Allison Bauer

28.67 31.79 31.90 32.66
32.69 32.94 32.14 31.85

31.77 30.53

Collegiate107 5:22.76Meredith Schulten

28.07 30.83 31.92 32.42
32.61 33.16 33.51 33.56

33.62 33.06

Christian Acad98 5:35.76Catherine Eckerle

29.12 32.41 33.74 33.84
34.46 34.66 34.80 34.76

34.59 33.38

Assumption99 5:38.10Sophie Ritzenthaler

28.99 33.13 34.33 34.43
35.21 34.68 34.35 34.86

34.42 33.70

Eastern810 5:43.65Ashley Owen

29.74 32.84 33.92 34.52
35.10 35.29 35.55 35.58

35.80 35.31

Assumption911 5:45.73Madeline Haara

30.40 33.72 35.08 35.29
35.43 35.43 35.69 35.23

34.97 34.49

Christian Acad912 5:48.93McGwire Corley

29.30 33.04 34.33 35.65
35.53 36.14 36.58 37.31

36.44 34.61

Collegiate913 5:49.04Elise Burch

32.15 34.36 35.70 35.83
36.57 34.94 34.38 35.23

35.49 34.39

Eastern814 5:57.53Kaitlyn Meredith

31.26 35.15 36.46 37.07
36.79 36.69 37.10 37.20

35.26 34.55

Assumption915 6:00.97Abby Marks

31.12 35.44 37.35 37.81
37.61 37.48 36.24 37.10

35.59 35.23

Collegiate916 6:32.85Anne Prince

33.54 39.28 40.78 40.74
40.60 40.85 40.71 41.12

38.74 36.49

Collegiate817 6:37.07Sara Barrens

34.33 38.43 39.75 40.43
40.87 41.70 42.37 40.62

40.39 38.18

Event 16 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Atherton121 4:51.47Arthur Ensign-George

26.66 28.87 29.56 29.66
30.13 29.44 29.62 29.83

29.44 28.26

Eastern112 4:57.16William Kemp

26.72 29.66 30.00 30.22
30.58 30.37 30.38 30.68

29.66 28.89

Trinity113 4:58.22Taylor Owen

26.39 29.20 29.67 30.19
30.50 30.30 30.56 30.75

30.71 29.95
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Championship Final ... (Event 16 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity114 5:17.15Ben Smith

27.09 30.59 31.43 32.56
32.60 32.69 32.46 32.72

33.12 31.89

Eastern115 5:25.90Parker Duck

27.69 31.52 31.91 33.00
33.10 34.31 34.12 34.37

33.78 32.10

Ballard86 5:27.43Will Bailey

28.07 31.29 32.98 32.83
33.85 33.77 33.89 33.85

35.24 31.66

Trinity97 5:31.10Nicholas Neumann

28.32 31.65 33.51 33.66
34.09 34.62 34.51 34.42

33.98 32.34

Collegiate128 5:46.50Michael Webb

27.63 31.52 33.62 35.18
36.18 36.82 36.46 37.43

36.29 35.37

Consolation Final
Trinity119 5:38.25Nathan McMullan

29.02 32.82 34.15 34.48
34.63 35.17 35.16 34.10

34.57 34.15

Collegiate1210 5:56.66Jonathan Schmidt

29.86 34.37 34.70 35.68
37.67 36.38 35.92 36.91

38.71 36.46

Event 16 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Eastern111 5:04.41William Kemp

27.06 30.74 31.64 31.75
32.29 30.94 31.18 31.09

29.50 28.22

Trinity112 5:06.91Ben Smith

26.83 30.03 30.86 31.74
31.68 31.97 31.26 31.00

31.08 30.46

Atherton123 5:09.88Arthur Ensign-George

27.69 30.27 31.26 31.47
31.38 32.22 32.11 31.71

31.61 30.16

Trinity114 5:10.12Taylor Owen

27.23 30.51 31.32 31.35
31.83 32.08 32.39 31.58

31.63 30.20

Ballard85 5:23.16Will Bailey

27.68 30.94 32.43 32.76
33.20 33.31 33.21 34.09

33.32 32.22

Eastern116 5:30.66Parker Duck

28.11 31.52 31.80 33.55
33.28 34.11 35.10 34.95

34.83 33.41

Trinity97 5:30.67Nicholas Neumann

28.14 31.24 32.36 33.58
33.95 34.18 34.28 34.61

34.75 33.58

Collegiate128 5:38.03Michael Webb

27.93 31.26 33.09 34.16
34.95 35.81 35.70 36.11

35.60 33.42

Trinity119 5:39.45Nathan McMullan

28.80 32.84 33.99 34.93
34.78 35.23 35.45 34.73

35.00 33.70

Collegiate1210 5:49.64Jonathan Schmidt

27.19 31.30 33.69 35.07
36.86 38.07 37.62 37.46

37.64 34.74

Event 17 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014

Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:36.61Sacred Heart

1) Kennedy Lohman 12 2) Alli Erena 9
3) Brooke Forde 11 4) Molly O'Hara 12

11.59 23.87 11.57 24.60
11.61 24.29 11.31 23.85

2 1:37.66Christian Acad

1) Rachel Howard 11 2) Hope Clark 11
3) Cameron Brown 12 4) Gabi Albiero 8

12.38 25.51 11.79 24.66
11.52 24.04 11.21 23.45

3 1:43.53Assumption

1) Summer Stevens 11 2) Molly Bunnell 11
3) Blakeley Moorman 12 4) Emily Lewantowicz 9

12.77 26.56 13.04 27.09
11.96 24.79 12.11 25.09

4 1:45.17Ballard

1) Audrey Hixenbaugh 12 2) Emma Bednar 9
3) Alivia Sinnott 10 4) Erin Hixenbaugh 10

12.86 26.25 13.02 27.16
12.84 26.52 11.96 25.24

5 1:47.63Eastern

1) Kailey Meredith 8 2) Grace Galyon 12
3) Emily Kuprion 8 4) Isabella Kersey 12

12.96 26.59 13.00 27.41
13.09 27.82 11.99 25.81

6 1:52.19Collegiate

1) Elise Burch 9 2) Anna Hurst 10
3) Libby Schmelzer 8 4) Sophia Baser 8

13.79 28.46 13.00 27.26
15.10 30.51 12.61 25.96
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Championship Final ... (Event 17 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
RelayTeam Finals Time

*7 1:56.25Mercy

1) Jaimie Thomison 10 2) Mikayla Miller 9
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kaley Bell 12

15.31 31.29 14.25 30.02
12.65 27.35 13.03 27.59

*7 1:56.25Ky Country Day

1) Samantha Holbrook 8 2) Emory Garlove 7
3) Lilly Papalia 10 4) Charlotte Smith 7

14.54 29.24 14.51 30.13
13.79 28.60 13.81 28.28

Consolation Final
9 2:05.64Atherton

1) Claudia Scheiderich 9 2) RyAnn Schoenbaechler 11
3) Claudia Joergens 9 4) Sydnie Conklin 11

13.97 28.90 17.57 39.45
12.96 28.88 13.40 28.41

10 2:09.93Whitefield

1) Seraphina Cunha 11 2) Hannah Heisler 12
3) Taylor Wright 10 4) Haley Heisler 10

15.49 32.03 14.42 30.43
16.86 34.86 14.58 32.61

Event 17 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014

Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.38Sacred Heart

1) Mary McAtee 9 2) Evie Lawson 12
3) Sophia Miller 9 4) Annie Holmes 12

12.20 25.08 11.88 24.65
12.14 24.98 11.99 24.67

2 1:39.54Christian Acad

1) Rachel Howard 11 2) Hope Clark 11
3) Cameron Brown 12 4) Gabi Albiero 8

12.34 25.42 11.93 24.95
11.95 24.97 11.42 24.20

3 1:44.98Assumption

1) Molly Bunnell 11 2) Madeline Haara 9
3) Blakeley Moorman 12 4) Emily Lewantowicz 9

12.94 27.28 12.90 27.15
12.00 24.83 12.19 25.72

4 1:46.88Eastern

1) Emily Kuprion 8 2) Grace Galyon 12
3) Kailey Meredith 8 4) Isabella Kersey 12

13.11 28.37 11.84 26.32
12.31 26.16 12.22 26.03

5 1:49.04Ballard

1) Alivia Sinnott 10 2) Megan Hoelscher 9
3) Emma Bednar 9 4) Audrey Hixenbaugh 12

12.78 25.95 13.67 16.09
16.60 8.43 50.40

6 1:52.45Collegiate

1) Elise Burch 9 2) Anna Hurst 10
3) Libby Schmelzer 8 4) Sophia Baser 8

13.70 28.62 13.28 27.74
14.33 29.96 12.56 26.13

7 1:57.64Ky Country Day

1) Lia Anderson 7 2) Charlotte Smith 7
3) Lilly Papalia 10 4) Samantha Holbrook 8

14.40 30.11 13.51 28.63
13.77 29.13 14.19 29.77

8 1:58.48Mercy

1) Payton Allison 12 2) Mikayla Miller 9
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kaley Bell 12

32.74 13.89 30.37
12.58 27.62 13.16 27.75

9 2:07.58Atherton

1) Claudia Scheiderich 9 2) RyAnn Schoenbaechler 11
3) Claudia Joergens 9 4) Sydnie Conklin 11

14.16 28.97 18.03 37.52
15.06 31.17 14.64 29.92

10 2:11.14Whitefield

1) Seraphina Cunha 11 2) Hannah Heisler 12
3) Taylor Wright 10 4) Haley Heisler 10

16.31 34.41 14.44 30.70
16.48 33.45 14.83 32.58

Event 18 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009

Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:28.53Christian Acad

1) Nicolas Albiero 11 2) Jason Coultrap 12
3) Jake Burd 9 4) Broder Magnuson 9

10.31 21.19 10.35 21.76
11.00 22.90 10.72 22.68

2 1:28.67Collegiate

1) Jonathan Schmidt 12 2) Lee Bradley 12
3) Alex Brehm 7 4) George Isaacs 12

11.07 22.98 10.48 21.78
10.75 22.51 9.85 21.40

3 1:31.00Trinity

1) Andy Letterle 12 2) Evan Grimm 12
3) Evan Thompson 12 4) Hunter Tapp 9

11.28 23.45 10.92 22.97
11.18 23.42 10.04 21.16

4 1:37.90Eastern

1) Jack Andrews 10 2) Shubie Gupte 12
3) Keegan Henderson 8 4) Samuel Beach 12

12.20 24.98 11.46 24.33
11.78 24.59 11.47 24.00

5 1:40.25Ky Country Day

1) Misha Semenov 11 2) Aaron Lattis 11
3) Chandler Culotta 11 4) Andrew Wagner 12

11.05 22.48 12.32 25.71
13.14 27.70 11.54 24.36
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Championship Final ... (Event 18 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:45.90Ballard

1) Tyler Glish 12 2) Trenton Rankin 9
3) Tatum Miller 11 4) Miller Hartmann 12

12.96 26.25 12.91 26.80
13.04 27.67 11.41 25.18

7 1:58.66Atherton

1) Evan Dieterich 10 2) Mason Miller 10
3) Jackson Kinkead 12 4) Richard Fu 12

15.34 31.58 14.72 29.26
14.60 30.37 13.55 27.45

8 2:02.50Whitefield

1) Michael Dillard 10 2) Avery Evans 10
3) Matthew Quinn 10 4) Trevor Hass 12

15.74 32.10 14.31 30.66
14.62 29.80 14.56 29.94

Event 18 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009

Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:30.20Christian Acad

1) Jason Coultrap 12 2) Nicolas Albiero 11
3) Jake Burd 9 4) Broder Magnuson 9

11.01 22.29 10.17 21.37
11.25 23.46 11.07 23.08

2 1:31.52Collegiate

1) Lee Bradley 12 2) Grayson Schroering 10
3) Alex Brehm 7 4) George Isaacs 12

11.18 22.89 11.45 23.82
10.98 22.83 10.18 21.98

3 1:37.07Trinity

1) Jacob Bain 10 2) Evan Grimm 12
3) Alex Strickland 12 4) Andy Letterle 12

12.26 24.76 11.10 23.39
12.11 25.11 11.53 23.81

4 1:38.91Eastern

1) Shubie Gupte 12 2) Jack Andrews 10
3) Keegan Henderson 8 4) Samuel Beach 12

12.19 24.97 11.39 24.10
12.17 25.20 11.86 24.64

5 1:40.67Ky Country Day

1) Misha Semenov 11 2) Aaron Lattis 11
3) Chandler Culotta 11 4) Andrew Wagner 12

10.99 22.50 12.65 26.73
12.97 27.51 11.39 23.93

6 1:47.52Ballard

1) Miller Hartmann 12 2) Tatum Miller 11
3) Tyler Glish 12 4) Trenton Rankin 9

13.06 26.17 13.12 27.38
13.07 27.64 12.48 26.33

7 1:58.57Atherton

1) Jackson Kinkead 12 2) Mason Miller 10
3) Evan Dieterich 10 4) Richard Fu 12

15.10 31.53 13.63 28.71
14.84 30.75 13.49 27.58

8 2:04.67Whitefield

1) Michael Dillard 10 2) Avery Evans 10
3) Trevor Hass 12 4) Matthew Quinn 10

15.77 32.15 15.13 31.54
14.59 30.32 15.33 30.66

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Region Five: 53.45 * Asia Seidt2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart121 55.19Asia Seidt

13.42 13.89 14.03 13.85
Sacred Heart122 56.55Emily LeClair

13.52 14.34 14.38 14.31
Sacred Heart113 57.63Colleen McDermott

13.75 14.32 14.95 14.61
Sacred Heart94 59.07Grace Huber

14.49 14.41 15.28 14.89
Assumption125 59.73Blakeley Moorman

13.85 14.79 15.35 15.74
Christian Acad106 1:00.22Allie Rassenfoss

14.34 14.75 15.81 15.32
Christian Acad117 1:02.92Christin Eckerle

14.80 15.42 16.36 16.34
Assumption98 1:04.63Sophie Ritzenthaler

15.66 15.65 16.83 16.49

Consolation Final
Collegiate89 1:02.73Sophia Baser

15.02 15.39 16.35 15.97
Assumption1110 1:04.52Annabelle Greseth

15.58 16.05 16.42 16.47
Eastern811 1:04.83Kailey Meredith

15.42 16.09 16.85 16.47
Eastern812 1:06.17Emily Kuprion

15.68 16.48 17.01 17.00
Ballard1013 1:07.41Alivia Sinnott

16.20 16.83 17.31 17.07
Atherton1014 1:08.54Natalie Lohman

16.09 17.15 17.54 17.76
Ballard915 1:09.42Lexy Schanen

16.66 17.31 18.09 17.36
Assumption1216 1:11.80Morgan Monsour

17.10 17.69 18.66 18.35

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Region Five: 53.45 * Asia Seidt2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart121 56.01Asia Seidt

13.47 14.18 14.17 14.19
Sacred Heart122 57.54Emily LeClair

13.61 14.42 14.78 14.73
Sacred Heart113 58.12Colleen McDermott

13.65 14.66 14.96 14.85
Assumption124 58.33Blakeley Moorman

13.72 14.34 14.91 15.36
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Preliminaries ... (Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Sacred Heart95 59.78Grace Huber

14.30 14.92 15.27 15.29
Christian Acad106 1:00.94Allie Rassenfoss

14.46 15.01 15.72 15.75
Assumption97 1:03.80Sophie Ritzenthaler

15.36 15.63 16.41 16.40
Christian Acad118 1:04.32Christin Eckerle

15.22 15.79 16.70 16.61

Collegiate89 1:04.61Sophia Baser

15.30 16.10 16.59 16.62
Assumption1110 1:04.74Annabelle Greseth

15.77 15.93 16.73 16.31
Eastern811 1:05.51Kailey Meredith

15.39 16.23 17.19 16.70
Eastern812 1:06.54Emily Kuprion

15.89 16.56 17.02 17.07
Ballard1013 1:07.77Alivia Sinnott

15.94 16.85 17.78 17.20
Atherton1014 1:08.36Natalie Lohman

16.33 16.98 17.52 17.53
Ballard915 1:10.64Lexy Schanen

16.67 17.64 18.60 17.73
Assumption1216 1:10.98Morgan Monsour

16.68 17.23 18.47 18.60

Eastern817 1:11.13Ashley Owen

17.30 17.71 18.35 17.77
Atherton918 1:12.20Claudia Scheiderich

17.43 18.05 18.47 18.25

Ky Country Day719 1:14.73Emory Garlove

17.48 18.79 19.92 18.54
Eastern1220 1:19.21Jenny Daily

18.77 19.75 20.62 20.07
Collegiate721 1:19.42Elle Herzig

18.17 19.85 41.40
Collegiate1122 1:19.67Grace Parish

19.15 19.93 20.55 20.04
Ballard1223 1:21.24Lauren Knipp

42.03
Ky Country Day1124 1:21.81Allie Hail

19.94 21.26 20.97 19.64
Mercy1225 1:22.16Janelle Hall

18.59 20.25 21.44 21.88
Collegiate826 1:23.52Emilie Garner

22.37 22.19
Mercy1127 1:23.81Carol Paul

18.60 19.88 22.17 23.16
Whitefield1128 1:24.59Seraphina Cunha

19.31 21.94
Ballard929 1:25.42Macey Rankin

Mercy1230 1:25.79Natalya Turki

19.99 21.27
Ky Country Day1231 1:25.89Emily Dyre

19.46 21.53 22.67 22.23

Christian Acad1132 1:28.00Adelaide Brunton

20.17 20.91 46.92
Christian Acad1033 1:29.31Madalyn O'Dea

20.55 1:08.76
Atherton1034 1:31.95Alice Ensign-George

51.03
Atherton1035 1:41.93Megan Mueller

22.81 26.32 26.33 26.47

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Region Five: 50.53 * Nicholas Albiero2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Christian Acad111 48.87*Nicolas Albiero

11.66 12.46 12.47 12.28
Collegiate122 50.05*Coley Sullivan

12.04 12.55 12.86 12.60
Collegiate123 52.43Lee Bradley

12.46 12.96 13.39 13.62
Trinity94 57.47Luke Bunnell

13.49 14.61 14.89 14.48
Eastern115 58.81Zach Geoghegan

14.06 14.84 15.20 14.71
Collegiate96 58.86Alex Blom

13.41 14.39 15.22 15.84
Atherton127 59.12Eric Dieterich

13.58 14.66 15.71 15.17
Trinity98 59.42Jacob Bellucci

14.02 14.65 15.51 15.24

Consolation Final
Trinity109 1:01.53Jacob Bain

14.88 15.21 15.61 15.83
Eastern810 1:01.56Keegan Henderson

14.65 15.32 15.71 15.88
Eastern1011 1:03.53Jack Andrews

14.87 15.74 16.60 16.32
Ballard1012 1:04.61Nick Kessler

15.25 15.61 17.26 16.49
Trinity1013 1:05.74Ryan Greer

14.76 15.56 35.42
Collegiate914 1:17.14Zion Snardon

18.06 19.51 20.26 19.31
Ky Country Day815 1:17.17Nick Prohaska

17.62 59.55
Ballard1016 1:18.06Aidan Salmon

17.35 19.62 21.09 20.00

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Region Five: 50.53 * Nicholas Albiero2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad111 51.60Nicolas Albiero

12.20 13.09 13.23 13.08
Collegiate122 52.23Coley Sullivan

12.48 13.00 13.63 13.12
Collegiate123 54.48Lee Bradley

13.27 13.63 13.90 13.68
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Preliminaries ... (Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Trinity94 57.47Luke Bunnell

13.38 14.35 14.84 14.90
Collegiate95 58.00Alex Blom

13.34 14.20 15.02 15.44
Atherton126 58.77Eric Dieterich

13.66 14.47 15.40 15.24
Trinity97 1:00.05Jacob Bellucci

14.30 14.64 15.73 15.38
Eastern118 1:00.07Zach Geoghegan

14.46 14.40 15.47 15.74

Trinity109 1:01.95Jacob Bain

15.07 15.41 15.70 15.77
Eastern1010 1:03.32Jack Andrews

14.92 15.96 16.30 16.14
Ballard1011 1:03.98Nick Kessler

15.27 15.84 16.73 16.14
Eastern812 1:04.11Keegan Henderson

15.41 15.83 16.44 16.43
Trinity1013 1:04.79Ryan Greer

14.96 16.05 16.93 16.85
Ky Country Day814 1:16.68Nick Prohaska

17.85 18.55 40.28
Collegiate915 1:17.38Zion Snardon

18.01 19.24 20.48 19.65
Ballard1016 1:19.95Aidan Salmon

21.72 20.49

Atherton1117 1:31.26Vincent Chavez

20.56 22.45 24.34 23.91
Atherton1218 1:32.20Jackson Kinkead

21.07 23.86 24.43 22.84

Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
Region Five: 1:01.78 * Kennedy Lohman2015

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart121 1:00.60*Kennedy Lohman

13.08 15.45 15.96 16.11
Collegiate102 1:03.93Kaylee Wheeler

13.71 16.37 16.55 17.30
Sacred Heart123 1:04.79Hannah Fuchs

14.02 16.52 16.76 17.49
Christian Acad114 1:06.46Rachel Howard

14.47 16.73 17.43 17.83
Sacred Heart105 1:08.43Ellie Masterson

15.21 17.20 18.38 17.64
Christian Acad116 1:08.54Rachel Hughes

15.04 17.26 17.74 18.50
Sacred Heart107 1:09.61Madelynn Hall

15.72 17.65 18.12 18.12
Eastern128 1:09.74Isabella Kersey

15.32 17.59 18.37 18.46

Consolation Final
Ballard109 1:09.17Erin Hixenbaugh

14.88 18.01 17.93 18.35

Ballard1210 1:09.67Jaimie Mans

15.52 17.95 17.85 18.35
Brown1011 1:11.56Nora Miodrag

15.49 18.52 18.66 18.89
Ballard1012 1:12.76Maiya Gaston

16.03 18.53 19.26 18.94
Eastern913 1:13.47Katie Rock

16.43 18.83 19.26 18.95
Christian Acad914 1:14.21Catherine Eckerle

16.51 18.69 19.29 19.72
Christian Acad915 1:14.25McGwire Corley

16.08 18.68 19.67 19.82
Ballard1216 1:16.72Olivia Outlaw

16.66 19.20 19.97 20.89

Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
Region Five: 1:01.78 * Kennedy Lohman2015

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart121 1:04.84Kennedy Lohman

14.05 16.87 16.77 17.15
Sacred Heart122 1:06.00Hannah Fuchs

14.53 16.73 17.44 17.30
Christian Acad113 1:07.05Rachel Howard

14.76 17.20 17.16 17.93
Collegiate104 1:07.56Kaylee Wheeler

14.45 17.42 17.75 17.94
Sacred Heart105 1:08.74Ellie Masterson

15.05 17.39 17.92 18.38
Christian Acad116 1:08.85Rachel Hughes

14.58 17.68 18.19 18.40
Sacred Heart107 1:09.51Madelynn Hall

15.45 17.96 17.74 18.36
Eastern128 1:09.68Isabella Kersey

15.28 18.01 17.85 18.54

Ballard109 1:10.67Erin Hixenbaugh

15.18 18.16 18.51 18.82
Ballard1210 1:10.86Jaimie Mans

15.68 18.20 18.26 18.72
Brown1011 1:11.53Nora Miodrag

15.30 18.70 18.52 19.01
Ballard1012 1:13.73Maiya Gaston

16.16 18.86 19.22 19.49
Eastern913 1:14.38Katie Rock

16.51 18.72 19.43 19.72
Christian Acad914 1:14.61McGwire Corley

16.08 19.15 19.37 20.01
Christian Acad915 1:14.91Catherine Eckerle

16.04 18.70 19.84 20.33
Ballard1216 1:16.74Olivia Outlaw

16.66 19.15 19.93 21.00

Eastern817 1:20.58Kaitlyn Meredith

17.87 19.91 21.69 21.11
Collegiate818 1:22.68Sara Barrens

17.52 20.98 22.19 21.99
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Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption919 1:22.75Kristina Knop

17.87 20.74 22.54 21.60
Ky Country Day920 1:23.30Kyra Anderson

18.06 20.87 21.69 22.68
Assumption1121 1:25.24Erin Cahill

18.56 21.44 22.43 22.81
Collegiate822 1:25.31Grace Manuel

18.72 21.77 22.44 22.38
Collegiate923 1:26.22Gabrielle Aberson

19.06 21.22 23.12 22.82
Mercy924 1:26.66Mikayla Miller

17.64 22.25 22.21 24.56
Mercy1025 1:26.87Carissa Kubac

18.51 22.03 22.26 24.07
Eastern1126 1:27.88Katy Comer

19.99 21.29 23.33 23.27
Assumption1127 1:29.73Auburn Lawrence

19.82 22.69 23.56 23.66
Mercy1128 1:32.00Kennedy Scott

19.64 24.36 24.13 23.87
Ky Country Day1029 1:32.25Harper Smith

18.11 22.52 23.65 27.97
Whitefield1230 1:32.68Hannah Heisler

19.61 23.25 25.08 24.74
Assumption1131 1:33.07Sarah Santry

20.52 23.40 24.31 24.84
Ky Country Day932 1:36.31Ashley White

20.22 24.40 25.42 26.27
Whitefield833 1:37.10Meghan Cipkowski

21.14 24.54 25.65 25.77
Whitefield1034 1:37.48Haley Heisler

22.30 24.78 25.65 24.75
Whitefield935 1:52.37Alexis Bishop

23.68 27.65 32.12 28.92
Atherton1136 1:54.87RyAnn Schoenbaechler

23.27 28.97 31.17 31.46
Atherton12--- DQHailey Vensel

No Show Penalty Event
Atherton11--- DQSophie Guichard

Alternating Kick
24.19 26.79 27.58 29.10

Event 22 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
Region Five: 56.53 * Todd Owen2014

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Collegiate101 59.25Grayson Schroering

12.92 15.09 15.62 15.62
Christian Acad92 1:00.71Jake Burd

13.42 15.51 15.73 16.05
Eastern113 1:02.62Zach Geoghegan

13.79 15.76 16.61 16.46
Ballard84 1:02.70Will Bailey

13.68 15.85 16.37 16.80

Collegiate75 1:03.54Alex Brehm

13.83 16.30 16.54 16.87
Trinity116 1:07.06Cameron Gantt

14.14 16.75 18.35 17.82
Eastern127 1:07.14Shubie Gupte

14.80 16.53 17.48 18.33
Christian Acad108 1:07.26John Marshall

14.54 16.97 17.55 18.20

Consolation Final
Trinity129 1:05.65Jack Kitchin

13.98 16.76 17.02 17.89
Trinity910 1:09.03Jared Kraus

14.79 17.47 18.12 18.65
Eastern1011 1:09.96Ali Id-Lougssiyr

14.79 17.87 18.60 18.70
Collegiate1112 1:10.61Will Stern

15.47 18.03 18.74 18.37
Christian Acad1013 1:10.70CJ Sparks

15.05 18.05 18.55 19.05
Trinity1014 1:11.87Andrew Bellucci

15.21 17.81 19.20 19.65
Ky Country Day1015 1:14.43John Jay

14.92 18.95 20.06 20.50
Ballard1116 1:16.99Tatum Miller

16.23 19.69 20.46 20.61

Event 22 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
Region Five: 56.53 * Todd Owen2014

Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate101 1:00.71Grayson Schroering

13.26 15.46 15.85 16.14
Christian Acad92 1:02.39Jake Burd

13.92 15.72 16.26 16.49
Eastern113 1:02.94Zach Geoghegan

13.90 16.14 16.57 16.33
Collegiate74 1:03.77Alex Brehm

13.62 16.18 16.72 17.25
Ballard85 1:04.03Will Bailey

13.86 16.01 17.24 16.92
Christian Acad106 1:06.08John Marshall

14.48 16.54 17.39 17.67
Eastern127 1:06.65Shubie Gupte

14.84 16.75 17.69 17.37
Trinity118 1:07.01Cameron Gantt

14.20 16.97 17.55 18.29

Trinity129 1:07.10Jack Kitchin

14.44 16.53 17.56 18.57
Trinity910 1:08.25Jared Kraus

14.84 17.48 17.83 18.10
Eastern1011 1:10.48Ali Id-Lougssiyr

14.94 17.88 18.73 18.93
Ky Country Day1012 1:12.21John Jay

14.27 17.84 19.65 20.45
Trinity1013 1:12.25Andrew Bellucci

15.36 17.61 18.96 20.32
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Preliminaries ... (Event 22 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr SchoolName Prelim Time

Christian Acad1014 1:12.60CJ Sparks

15.31 18.25 19.24 19.80
Collegiate1115 1:14.55Will Stern

16.42 18.77 19.63 19.73
Ballard1116 1:17.03Tatum Miller

15.75 19.37 20.27 21.64

Atherton1017 1:19.41Mason Miller

18.11 19.58 20.28 21.44
Whitefield1218 1:21.12Trevor Hass

16.81 20.99 21.25 22.07

Collegiate819 1:24.11Will Garner

17.77 22.80 21.92 21.62
Christian Acad1020 1:25.50John Bozell

17.14 21.66 22.48 24.22
Ballard921 1:27.53Trenton Rankin

17.95 21.82 23.44 24.32
Whitefield1022 1:28.74Michael Dillard

18.76 22.16 23.53 24.29
Atherton1123 1:39.38Abe Stoess

20.34 26.93 25.43 26.68
Ballard12--- DQRyan McMillan

Downward butterfly kick
20.69 24.94 26.83 26.26

Event 23 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 3:26.29 * Sacred Heart2014

Bauer, O'Hara, Stevens, Seidt

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:25.89*Sacred Heart

1) Brooke Bauer 12 2) Brooke Forde 11
3) Tonner DeBeer 10 4) Asia Seidt 12

24.75 50.97 25.29 51.95
24.10 51.53 24.74 51.44

2 3:34.19Christian Acad

1) Cameron Brown 12 2) Hope Clark 11
3) Rachel Howard 11 4) Gabi Albiero 8

25.57 52.76 25.47 54.37
26.38 55.03 24.78 52.03

3 3:40.83Collegiate

1) Krista Wheeler 7 2) Meredith Schulten 10
3) Sophia Baser 8 4) Kaylee Wheeler 10

26.58 56.00 26.04 54.46
27.22 57.67 24.90 52.70

4 3:45.99Assumption

1) Emily Lewantowicz 9 2) Madeline Haara 9
3) Sophie Ritzenthaler 9 4) Blakeley Moorman 12

26.73 55.46 27.65 58.16
27.65 58.52 25.86 53.85

5 3:56.31Ballard

1) Audrey Hixenbaugh 12 2) Maiya Gaston 10
3) Laura Fryar 11 4) Jaimie Mans 12

27.67 57.40 15.02 58.22
29.17 1:03.00 27.05 57.69

6 4:01.44Eastern

1) Kailey Meredith 8 2) Grace Galyon 12
3) Emily Kuprion 8 4) Isabella Kersey 12

28.24 1:00.12 28.35 1:00.43
1:29.14 2:00.89

7 4:09.28Ky Country Day

1) Cora Martin 8 2) Lilly Papalia 10
3) Kyra Anderson 9 4) Charlotte Smith 7

27.27 56.97 29.66 1:03.42
29.41 1:04.81 29.80 1:04.08

8 4:23.26Mercy

1) Sarah Offutt 11 2) Jaimie Thomison 10
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kaley Bell 12

32.34 1:09.36 31.77 1:08.68
29.12 1:03.55 28.89 1:01.67

Consolation Final
9 4:21.85Atherton

1) Sydnie Conklin 11 2) Claudia Joergens 9
3) Claudia Scheiderich 9 4) Natalie Lohman 10

31.66 1:06.06 32.38 1:09.07
29.67 1:04.80 29.33 1:01.92

Event 23 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 3:26.29 * Sacred Heart2014

Bauer, O'Hara, Stevens, Seidt

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:34.92Christian Acad

1) Cameron Brown 12 2) Hope Clark 11
3) Rachel Howard 11 4) Gabi Albiero 8

26.62 54.80 25.31 53.76
26.25 54.49 24.59 51.87

2 3:36.78Sacred Heart

1) Annie Holmes 12 2) Sarah Loheide 12
3) Sophia Miller 9 4) Molly O'Hara 12

26.30 54.67 26.10 54.26
26.13 53.72 25.53 54.13

3 3:46.27Collegiate

1) Krista Wheeler 7 2) Meredith Schulten 10
3) Sophia Baser 8 4) Kaylee Wheeler 10

26.37 54.88 26.75 55.61
28.28 1:00.06 26.71 55.72

4 3:46.42Assumption

1) Emily Lewantowicz 9 2) Madeline Haara 9
3) Sophie Ritzenthaler 9 4) Blakeley Moorman 12

26.94 55.86 27.60 58.55
27.51 57.70 26.87 54.31

5 4:00.65Eastern

1) Emily Kuprion 8 2) Grace Galyon 12
3) Kailey Meredith 8 4) Isabella Kersey 12

28.36 1:00.29 28.80 1:01.57
28.26 59.14 27.90 59.65

6 4:10.70Ballard

1) Maiya Gaston 10 2) Megan Hoelscher 9
3) Laura Fryar 11 4) Lexy Schanen 9

28.69 59.89 30.52 1:05.13
28.85 1:01.76 17.41 1:03.92
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Preliminaries ... (Event 23 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
RelayTeam Prelim Time

7 4:17.40Ky Country Day

1) Cora Martin 8 2) Lia Anderson 7
3) Charlotte Smith 7 4) Kyra Anderson 9

28.08 59.46 31.80 1:08.25
29.95 1:04.24 29.65 1:05.45

8 4:23.11Mercy

1) Sarah Offutt 11 2) Jaimie Thomison 10
3) Katelyn Scott 12 4) Kaley Bell 12

32.58 1:10.04 31.89 1:08.38
29.30 1:03.39 28.82 1:01.30

9 4:24.10Atherton

1) Sydnie Conklin 11 2) Claudia Joergens 9
3) Claudia Scheiderich 9 4) Natalie Lohman 10

30.98 1:04.47 32.85 1:10.62
31.55 1:07.62 29.18 1:01.39

Event 24 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 3:11.02 * Collegiate2014

T Sullivan, Bode, C Sullivan, Bradley

RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:18.89Collegiate

1) Lee Bradley 12 2) George Isaacs 12
3) Alex Blom 9 4) Coley Sullivan 12

23.44 48.62 23.42 49.95
24.47 53.01 22.77 47.31

2 3:26.51Trinity

1) Luke Bunnell 9 2) Evan Thompson 12
3) Taylor Owen 11 4) Hunter Tapp 9

25.47 52.44 24.31 52.25
24.79 52.50 23.04 49.32

3 3:31.28Eastern

1) Tate Bucalo 11 2) Zach Geoghegan 11
3) Samuel Beach 12 4) William Kemp 11

25.09 52.96 25.57 53.71
25.27 53.01 24.23 51.60

4 3:49.34Atherton

1) Eric Dieterich 12 2) Richard Fu 12
3) Mason Miller 10 4) Arthur Ensign-George 12

25.43 53.03 28.96 1:02.65
30.49 1:03.51 23.52 50.15

5 3:52.96Ballard

1) Nick Kessler 10 2) Tyler Glish 12
3) Philip Gault 9 4) Will Bailey 8

28.77 1:02.33 27.71 59.33
27.30 57.45 25.28 53.85

6 4:05.21Christian Acad

1) Henry Vandertoll 10 2) John Marshall 10
3) CJ Sparks 10 4) John Bozell 10

28.12 58.86 27.76 57.06
30.52

Event 24 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Region Five: 3:11.02 * Collegiate2014

T Sullivan, Bode, C Sullivan, Bradley

RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:29.35Collegiate

1) Lee Bradley 12 2) George Isaacs 12
3) Alex Blom 9 4) Coley Sullivan 12

24.28 51.03 24.46 52.82
24.58 53.49 25.15 52.01

2 3:33.45Eastern

1) Samuel Beach 12 2) Zach Geoghegan 11
3) Tate Bucalo 11 4) William Kemp 11

26.18 54.42 26.19 54.46
24.25 51.96 24.83 52.61

3 3:40.13Trinity

1) Jacob Bellucci 9 2) Ryan Greer 10
3) Evan Thompson 12 4) Evan Grimm 12

27.21 57.73 26.17 54.21
25.77 53.95 25.80 54.24

4 3:59.07Atherton

1) Eric Dieterich 12 2) Richard Fu 12
3) Mason Miller 10 4) Arthur Ensign-George 12

26.06 54.02 29.52 1:04.90
31.68 1:05.33 25.48 54.82

5 4:04.19Christian Acad

1) Henry Vandertoll 10 2) John Marshall 10
3) CJ Sparks 10 4) John Bozell 10

27.47 56.71 26.27 54.81
28.82 1:02.79 32.71 1:09.88

6 4:12.22Ballard

1) Tyler Glish 12 2) Tatum Miller 11
3) Philip Gault 9 4) Nick Kessler 10

28.73 1:01.48 28.48 1:00.21
27.08 58.84 32.49 1:11.69

--- DQKy Country Day

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Aaron Lattis 11 2) Thomas Jay 12
3) Chandler Culotta 11 4) Andrew Wagner 12

1:02.02 29.26 1:02.09
31.91 1:09.59 27.73 58.36

Combined Team Scores

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24

1. Christian Academy of Louisvill 638
2. Louisville Collegiate School 613
3. Eastern High School 396
4. Ballard High School 361
5. Kentucky Country Day School 196
6. Atherton High School 195
7. Whitefield Academy 82

Scores - Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
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(Scores - Women)
1. Sacred Heart Academy 703
2. Christian Academy of Louisvill 383
3. Assumption High School 235
4. Louisville Collegiate School 198
5. Ballard High School 191
6. Eastern High School 135
7. Kentucky Country Day School 97
8. Mercy Academy 76
9. Atherton High School 46

10. Whitefield Academy 32
11. J Graham Brown School 15

Scores - Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Trinity Shamrocks 502
2. Louisville Collegiate School 415
3. Eastern High School 261
4. Christian Academy of Louisvill 255
5. Ballard High School 170
6. Atherton High School 149
7. Kentucky Country Day School 99
8. Whitefield Academy 50
9. Fern Creek High School 9


